
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023150-2025 

Planning

Oxfordshire Coring Services Contract

Oxfordshire County Council

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-023150

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05187a 

Published 20 May 2025, 12:01pm

Scope 

Reference

I-4442

Description

The Council is looking to engage with the market to determine the feasibility of working with
suppliers to provide coring services (taking samples from utility reinstatements to check
quality of contractor work against Codes of Practice) on a one year trial basis.

Please complete the Market Engagement Questionnaire attached to this project (under the
consultation tab) on Proactis, which should be returned via Proactis by 09.06.2025 @12:00
Midday

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023150-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023150-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract dates (estimated)

15 September 2025 to 15 September 2027

2 years, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

Contract locations

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

24 June 2025

Tender submission deadline



Page 3 to 4

31 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

www.oxfordshire.gov.uk

Please submit response to Market Engagement via this project on Proactis by 09/06/2025
@ 12:00 midday

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

16 September 2025

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

https://www.oxfordshire.gov.uk


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

Oxfordshire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZNW-8281-MHNM

County Hall, New Road

Oxford

OX1 1ND

United Kingdom

Contact name: Ms Verity Roberts

Telephone: +44 7393001061

Email: verity.roberts@oxfordshire.gov.uk

Website: http://www.oxfordshire,gov.uk

Region: UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:verity.roberts@oxfordshire.gov.uk
http://www.oxfordshire,gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Oxfordshire County Council


		2025-06-20T05:08:39+0100
	TCPDF




